
JULY 22nd 2017 Dream Ride

Day Date Night Night Stay @ Brief Itinerary
Saturday 22nd July - New Delhi Reporting at New Delhi/ Bike Issue/ Orientation
Sunday 23rd July 1st Naggar New Delhi to Naggar (525 km), Stay at Naggar in hotel
Monday 24th July 2nd Naggar Rest day/ Local sightseeing at Naggar/ Manali (check bikes/ gear up)
Tuesday 25th July 3rd Sarchu Naggar to Sarchu (235 km), Stay at Sarchu in tents

Wednesday 26th July 4th Leh Sarchu to Leh (230 km), Stay at Leh in hotel
Thursday 27th July 5th Leh Rest day at Leh (check bikes/ gear up)

Friday 28th July 6th Pangong Lake Leh – Pangong Tso (164 km), Stay at Pangong Lake in tents
Saturday 29th July 7th Leh Pangong Tso – Leh (164 km), Stay at Leh in hotel
Sunday 30th July 8th Nubra valley Leh – Nubra Valley (across Khardung La) (125 km), Stay at NV in tents
Monday 31st July 9th Leh Nubra Valley – Leh, Stay at Leh in hotel
Tuesday 1st Aug 10th Kargil Leh – Kargil (231 km), Stay at Kargil in tents

Wednesday 2nd Aug 11th Srinagar Kargil – Drass – Srinagar - (203 km), Stay at Srinagar in hotel
Thursday 3rd Aug 12th Srinagar Rest Day/ Local sightseeing at Srinagar

Friday 4th Aug 13th Pathankot Srinagar to Pathankot (375 km), Stay at Pathankot in hotel
Saturday 5th Aug - New Delhi Pathankot to New Delhi (480 km)

JULY 26th 2017 Dream Ride FLY IN LEH/ FLY OUT SXR

Day Date Night Night Stay @ Brief Itinerary
Wednesday 26th July 1st Leh Arrive Leh from Delhi/ Bombay, rest & stay overnight
Thursday 27th July 2nd Leh Rest day at Leh (check bikes/ gear up/ ride locally)

Friday 28th July 3rd Pangong Lake Leh – Pangong Tso (164 km), Stay at Pangong Lake in tents
Saturday 29th July 4th Leh Pangong Tso – Leh (164 km), Stay at Leh in hotel
Sunday 30th July 5th Nubra valley Leh – Nubra Valley (across Khardung La) (125 km), Stay at NV in tents
Monday 31st July 6th Leh Nubra Valley – Leh, Stay at Leh in hotel

- 1st Aug - 6N & 7D option Fly out to Delhi/ Bombay/ onward destinations
Tuesday 1st Aug 7th Kargil Leh – Kargil (231 km), Stay at Kargil in tents

Wednesday 2nd Aug 8th Srinagar Kargil – Drass – Srinagar - (203 km), Stay at Srinagar in hotel
Thursday 3rd Aug 9th Srinagar Rest Day/ Local sightseeing at Srinagar

Friday 4th Aug - 9N & 10D option Fly out to Delhi/ Bombay/ onward destinations


